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RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0002
TOTAL
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL
01 = BALLOTS CAST 15,182
01
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 385
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 617
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 644
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 595
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 445
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 492
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 472
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 342
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 785
0010 21 - CHADWELL 456
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 545
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 820
0013 24 - ELSIE 114
0014 25 - GEARHART 568
0015 26 - HAMLET 156
0016 28 - JEWELL 255
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 274
0018 30 - KNAPPA 711
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 515
0020 35 - NECANICUM 201
0021 36 - OLNEY 282
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 512
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 417
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 413
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 854
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 213
0027 44 - SVENSEN 402
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 133
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 264
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 1326
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 428
0032 50 - WESTPORT 266

0033 52 - HILLCREST 280




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS,
Vote For 1
01 = Derrick Kitts (REP)
02 = David Wu (DEM)
03 = Dean Wolf (CON)
04 = Drake Davis (LIB)

0001 01 - ASTORIA
0002 02 - ASTORIA
0003 03 - ASTORIA
0004 04 - ASTORIA
0005 05 - ASTORIA
0006 06 - ASTORIA
0007 07 - ASTORIA
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH
0010 21 - CHADWELL

0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP
0013 24 - ELSIE

0014 25 - GEARHART

0015 26 - HAMLET

0016 28 - JEWELL

0017 29 - JOHN DAY

0018 30 - KNAPPA

0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK
0020 35 - NECANICUM
0021 36 - OLNEY
0022 37 - SEASIDE
0023 38 - SEASIDE
0024 39 - SEASIDE
0025 40 - SEASIDE
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES
0027 44 - SVENSEN

0028 45 - ARCH CAPE
0029 46 - WALLUSKI

0030 47 - WARRENTON 1
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2
0032 50 - WESTPORT

0033 52 - HILLCREST

~N oUW N
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NOVEMBER 7, 2006
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
1ST DISTRICT

9,939 67.28 05 = WRITE-IN
234 1.58 06 = OVER VOTES
223 1.51

87 281 3 3 0 0 11
128 460 3 11 0 0 15
153 464 8 7 0 0 12
163 403 6 10 0 0 13
106 309 6 14 1 0 9

93 375 9 10 0 0 5

75 370 8 6 0 0 13

93 229 10 4 0 0 6
213 538 7 10 0 0 17
155 278 2 8 0 0 13
182 334 12 5 1 0 11
322 454 13 14 0 0 17

38 63 2 6 0 0 5
148 389 4 3 2 0 22

32 113 4 2 0 0 5

81 144 16 4 0 0 10

84 170 5 8 0 0 7
220 456 11 7 0 1 16
167 328 6 4 0 0 10

59 127 3 4 0 0 8

95 165 3 6 0 0 13
156 326 12 5 1 0 12
108 287 7 5 1 0 9
119 265 8 9 0 0 12
239 558 14 16 0 0 27

77 117 5 3 1 0 10
124 258 9 4 0 0 7

39 90 0 1 0 0 3

83 170 0 2 1 0 8
461 780 19 14 2 0 50
116 279 8 10 0 1 14

80 169 7 4 0 0 6

71 190 4 4 0 0 11

07 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0004
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
GOVERNOR
Vote For 1
01 = Joe Keating (PAC) 254 1.70 05 = Ron Saxton (REP) 5,886 39.40
02 = Ted Kulongoski (DEM) 7,936 53.12 06 = WRITE-IN 17 .11
03 = Richard Morley (LIB) 181 1.21 07 = OVER VOTES 0
04 = Mary Starrett (CON) 666 4.46 08 = UNDER VOTES 242

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 8 236 4 13 118 0 0 6
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 10 373 5 17 200 2 0 10
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 12 3717 8 28 213 2 0 4
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 13 338 7 22 206 0 0 9
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 11 248 11 21 145 0 0 9
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 15 308 3 18 145 0 0 3
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 10 289 4 11 145 0 0 13
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 10 185 1 18 120 1 0 7
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 21 458 2 29 265 2 0 8
0010 21 - CHADWELL 4 211 7 23 203 0 0 8
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 7 256 7 30 236 0 0 9
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 15 360 9 23 406 0 0 7
0013 24 - ELSIE 1 47 4 7 53 0 0 2
0014 25 - GEARHART 6 323 10 20 194 2 0 13
0015 26 - HAMLET 2 84 2 3 59 1 0 5
0016 28 - JEWELL 5 118 4 18 108 0 0 2
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 4 135 10 6 115 0 0 4
0018 30 - KNAPPA 9 359 3 38 286 0 0 16
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 3 256 5 217 215 2 0 7
0020 35 - NECANICUM 6 92 3 8 91 0 0 1
0021 36 - OLNEY 3 116 3 13 136 0 0 11
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 11 267 3 25 201 0 0 5
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 8 230 5 19 149 0 0 6
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 8 203 9 217 158 1 0 7
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 13 435 17 43 334 2 0 10
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 4 98 1 10 100 0 0 0
0027 44 - SVENSEN 6 209 6 22 154 0 0 5
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 7 80 0 1 43 0 0 2
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 0 140 0 18 103 0 0 3
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 12 602 18 48 615 2 0 29
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 6 212 3 21 175 0 0 11
0032 50 - WESTPORT 1 131 3 25 101 0 0 5
0033 52 - HILLCREST 3 160 4 14 94 0 0 5
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GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0005

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
STATE SENATOR, 16TH DISTRICT
Vote For 1

01 = Don Fell (REP) 3,852 26.42 04 = WRITE-IN 19 .13
02 = Elizabeth (Betsy) Johnson (DEM) 10,412 71.41 05 = OVER VOTES 2
03 = Robert J. Simmering (CON) 297 2.04 06 = UNDER VOTES 600

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 48 320 3 0 0 14
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 89 500 9 2 1 16
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 113 505 12 1 0 13
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 114 445 13 2 0 21
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 82 346 7 0 0 10
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 78 393 9 0 0 12
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 67 3717 13 0 0 15
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 85 242 6 2 1 6
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 216 519 10 0 0 40
0010 21 - CHADWELL 120 316 4 3 0 13
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 135 364 15 0 0 31
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 287 501 9 0 0 23
0013 24 - ELSIE 45 58 3 0 0 8
0014 25 - GEARHART 152 379 3 1 0 33
0015 26 - HAMLET 35 102 3 0 0 16
0016 28 - JEWELL 87 138 11 1 0 18
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 72 184 7 0 0 11
0018 30 - KNAPPA 150 521 17 2 0 21
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 140 355 7 0 0 13
0020 35 - NECANICUM 60 125 4 0 0 12
0021 36 - OLNEY 78 180 7 1 0 16
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 164 310 7 0 0 31
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 115 271 10 1 0 14
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 120 251 16 1 0 25
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 249 546 15 1 0 43
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 72 130 3 0 0 8
0027 44 - SVENSEN 90 287 14 0 0 11
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 38 85 1 0 0 9
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 65 192 2 0 0 5
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 433 798 31 1 0 63
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 114 285 10 0 0 19
0032 50 - WESTPORT 77 173 12 0 0 4
0033 52 - HILLCREST 62 208 4 0 0 6
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FINAL OFFICIAL

RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0006
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
STATE REPRESENTATIVE, 31ST DISTRICT
Vote For 1
01 = Bob Ekstrom (CON) 362 6.85 04 = WRITE-IN 15 .28
02 = Mike Kocher (REP) 1,272 24.05 05 = OVER VOTES 5
03 = Brad Witt (DEM) 3,639 68.82 06 = UNDER VOTES 352
01 02 03 04 05 06
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 13 87 253 2 1 29
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 32 129 411 3 0 42
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 32 129 444 2 1 36
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 32 152 369 4 0 38
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 30 98 284 0 1 32
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 22 100 345 1 0 24
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 21 96 315 1 0 39
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 28 83 213 0 0 18
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 28 73 152 1 0 20
0018 30 - KNAPPA 41 173 457 0 2 38
0027 44 - SVENSEN 53 95 224 1 0 29
0032 50 - WESTPORT 30 57 172 0 0 7
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
STATE REPRESENTATIVE, 32ND DISTRICT
Vote For 1
01 = Deborah Boone (DEM) 6,127 67.71
02 = Norm Myers (REP) 2,907 32.13 04 = OVER VOTES 1
03 = WRITE-IN 15 .17 05 = UNDER VOTES 487

0009 20 - CANNON BEACH
0010 21 - CHADWELL

0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP
0013 24 - ELSIE

0014 25 - GEARHART

0015 26 - HAMLET

0016 28 - JEWELL

0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK
0020 35 - NECANICUM
0021 36 - OLNEY
0022 37 - SEASIDE
0023 38 - SEASIDE
0024 39 - SEASIDE
0025 40 - SEASIDE
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE
0029 46 - WALLUSKI

0030 47 - WARRENTON 1
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2
0033 52 - HILLCREST

=S w N

550 203 1 0 31
293 141 1 0 21
339 165 0 0 41
467 312 0 0 41

61 47 0 0 6
392 142 2 0 32
119 29 1 0 7
151 90 1 0 13
314 181 1 0 19
145 51 0 0 5
165 96 0 0 21
321 164 0 0 27
289 109 4 0 15
275 118 0 0 20
587 236 1 0 30
135 68 0 0 10

90 38 0 0 5
169 81 0 0 14
783 454 3 1 85
280 121 0 0 27
202 61 0 0 17




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 7, 2006
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RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
JUDGE OF THE SUPREME COURT, POSITION 6
Vote For 1
01 = Virginia L. Linder 6,020 49.78
02 = Jack Roberts 6,028 49.85 04
03 = WRITE-IN 44 .36 05
01 02 03 04 05
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 155 148 2 0 80
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 269 214 4 1 129
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 274 249 2 0 119
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 238 231 2 0 124
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 197 153 2 0 93
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 243 158 2 0 89
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 217 139 2 0 114
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 154 131 0 0 57
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 366 262 1 0 156
0010 21 - CHADWELL 155 190 1 0 110
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 199 235 1 0 110
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 308 353 4 0 155
0013 24 - ELSIE 44 48 0 0 22
0014 25 - GEARHART 239 206 2 0 121
0015 26 - HAMLET 47 68 0 0 41
0016 28 - JEWELL 101 108 1 0 45
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 95 122 0 0 57
0018 30 - KNAPPA 245 328 1 0 137
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 169 233 1 0 112
0020 35 - NECANICUM 69 94 0 0 38
0021 36 - OLNEY 98 121 0 0 63
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 227 188 0 1 96
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 183 142 1 0 91
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 183 148 0 0 82
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 347 337 4 0 166
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 64 91 1 1 56
0027 44 - SVENSEN 131 193 1 0 77
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 70 31 0 0 32
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 92 107 2 0 63
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 490 558 2 0 276
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 152 193 4 0 79
0032 50 - WESTPORT 103 130 0 0 33
0033 52 - HILLCREST 96 119 1 0 64
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VOTES PERCENT
= OVER VOTES 3
= UNDER VOTES 3,087
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JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS,
Vote For
01 = Ellen F. Rosenblum
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JUDGE, CIRCUIT COURT, 18TH DISTRICT, POSITION 3
Vote For 1
01 = Don H. Haller, III
02 = Cindee S. Matyas
03 = WRITE-IN

01 02
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 146 202
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 225 335
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 247 348
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 235 310
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 170 234
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 179 2717
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 166 259
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 131 185
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 219 403
0010 21 - CHADWELL 201 217
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 234 238
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 353 348
0013 24 - ELSIE 36 51
0014 25 - GEARHART 204 267
0015 26 - HAMLET 51 67
0016 28 - JEWELL 91 111
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 134 108
0018 30 - KNAPPA 281 359
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 223 243
0020 35 - NECANICUM 75 99
0021 36 - OLNEY 115 137
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 204 214
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 129 212
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 144 206
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 346 388
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 88 81
0027 44 - SVENSEN 165 193
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 30 72
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 110 137
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 536 611
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 175 199
0032 50 - WESTPORT 74 145

0033 52 - HILLCREST 112 136

NOVEMBER 7, 2006
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
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RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0010

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 1
Vote For 1
01 = Jeff Hazen 2,111 97.46 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 WRITE-IN 55 2.54 04 = UNDER VOTES 850

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 251 12 0 122
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 390 9 0 218
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 162 4 0 94
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 997 20 0 309
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 311 10 0 107
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 3
Vote For 1
01 = Richard H. Lee 1,752 87.95 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 240 12.05 04 = UNDER VOTES 1,177

0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 229 19 0 136
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 323 50 0 222
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 251 35 0 159
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 276 35 0 181
0010 21 - CHADWELL 238 41 0 177
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 283 50 0 182
0021 36 - OLNEY 152 10 0 120
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT 5
Vote For 1

01 = Russ Earl 1,147 44.72

02 = Ann Samuelson 1,402 54.66 04 = OVER VOTES 0

03 = WRITE-IN 16 .62 05 = UNDER VOTES 445

01 02 03 04 05

0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 258 379 7 0 141
0013 24 - ELSIE 28 72 1 0 13
0015 26 - HAMLET 63 62 2 0 29
0016 28 - JEWELL 86 150 1 0 18
0020 35 - NECANICUM 95 88 0 0 18
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 200 219 4 0 89
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 385 357 1 0 111
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 32 75 0 0 26
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RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM

TILLAMOOK PUD, DIRECTOR, SUBDIVISION 5
Vote For 1
01 = Barbara A. Trout
02 WRITE-IN

0015 26 - HAMLET 75 2

NOVEMBER 7, 2006
GENERAL ELECTION

CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52
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GENERAL ELECTION

FINAL OFFICIAL

RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0012
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
CITY OF ASTORIA, MAYOR
Vote For 1
01 = Patrick James (Al) Bonner 804 21.83 04 = WRITE-IN 260 7.06
02 = Willis Van Dusen 1,944 52.78 05 = OVER VOTES 2
03 = Sharon Matzen 675 18.33 06 = UNDER VOTES 307
01 02 03 04 05 06
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 62 208 60 29 0 26
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 113 308 89 48 0 59
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 138 339 89 38 0 40
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 116 274 124 31 0 50
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 78 220 74 33 0 40
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 102 239 83 35 0 33
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 106 214 80 35 1 36
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 89 142 76 11 1 23
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
CITY OF ASTORIA, COUNCILOR, WARD 1
Vote For 1
01 = Joyce Compere 575 71.43
02 = Robert F. Howard 220 27.33 04 = OVER VOTES 1
03 = WRITE-IN 10 1.24 05 = UNDER VOTES 196
01 02 03 04 05
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 217 99 4 0 65
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 358 121 6 1 131
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
CITY OF ASTORIA, COUNCILOR, WARD 3
Vote For 1
01 = Marcia L. Fenske 326 40.90
02 = Blair Henningsgaard 465 58.34 04 = OVER VOTES 1
03 = WRITE-IN 6 .75 05 = UNDER VOTES 139
01 02 03 04 05
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 143 232 2 0 68

0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 183 233 4 1 71
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RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0013

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
CITY OF CANNON BEACH, MAYOR
Vote For 1
01 = John J. Williams 498 77.93 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 WRITE-IN 141 22.07 04 = UNDER VOTES 146

0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 498 141 0 146

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
CITY OF CANNON BEACH, COUNCILOR, AT LARGE
Vote For 2

01 = Jerome Arnold 338 28.72 04 = WRITE-IN 31 2.63
02 = Nancy Giasson 357 30.33 05 = OVER VOTES 4
03 = Sam Steidel 451 38.32 06 = UNDER VOTES 389

0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 338 357 451 31 4 389
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FINAL OFFICIAL

RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0014
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
CITY OF GEARHART, COUNCILOR, POSITION 1
Vote For 1
01 = Chuck Schluter 331 90.68 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 34 9.32 04 = UNDER VOTES 203
01 02 03 04
0014 25 - GEARHART 331 34 0 203
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
CITY OF GEARHART, COUNCILOR, POSITION 3
Vote For 1
01 = Dianne Widdop 317 89.55 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 37 10.45 04 = UNDER VOTES 214

0014 25 - GEARHART
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FINAL OFFICIAL
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VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
CITY OF SEASIDE, MAYOR
Vote For 1
01 = Don Larson 1,497 90.07 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 165 9.93 04 = UNDER VOTES 534
01 02 03 04
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 339 41 0 132
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 267 38 0 112
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 280 32 0 101
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 611 54 0 189
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
CITY OF SEASIDE, COUNCILOR AT LARGE, WARDS 3 & 4
Vote For 1
01 = Larry Haller 643 63.66
02 = Troy William Jasmin 359 35.54 04 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = WRITE-IN 8 .79 05 = UNDER VOTES 257
01 02 03 04 05
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 189 121 3 0 100
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 454 238 5 0 157
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
CITY OF SEASIDE, COUNCILOR, WARD 1
Vote For 1
01 = John B. Dunzer 59 14.75 04 = WRITE-IN 7 1.75
02 = Gary R. Diebolt 219 54.75 05 = OVER VOTES 1
03 = Dale McDowell 115 28.75 06 = UNDER VOTES 111
01 02 03 04 05 06
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 59 219 115 7 1 111
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
CITY OF SEASIDE, COUNCILOR, WARD 2
Vote For 1
01 = Tita Montero 178 49.31
02 = Dave Moore 179 49.58 04 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = WRITE-IN 4 1.11 05 = UNDER VOTES 56

0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 178 179 4 0 56
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FINAL OFFICIAL

RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0016
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
CITY OF WARRENTON, COMMISSIONER, POSITION 4
Vote For 1
01 = Gilbert Gramson 997 88.31 03 = OVER VOTES 1
02 = WRITE-IN 132 11.69 04 = UNDER VOTES 624
01 02 03 04
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 762 101 1 462
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 235 31 0 162
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
CITY OF WARRENTON, COMMISSIONER, POSITION 5
Vote For 1
01 = Dick (Karl R.) Hellberg 903 60.77
02 = Kevin D. Romeyn 580 39.03 04 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = WRITE-IN 3 .20 05 = UNDER VOTES 268

0030 47 - WARRENTON 1
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2
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SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT DIRECTOR,
Vote For
= NO CANDIDATE FILED
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OLNEY
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON 1
WARRENTON 2
WESTPORT
HILLCREST
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NOVEMBER 7, 2006 FINAL OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION

CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0017
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
ZONE 1
0 03 = OVER VOTES 0
557 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES 14,625

12 0 373
13 0 604
34 0 610
18 0 5717
21 0 424
12 0 480
11 0 461
13 0 329
40 0 745
12 0 444
25 0 520
28 0 792
0 0 114
23 0 545
5 0 151
2 0 253
7 0 267
24 0 687
17 0 498
5 0 196
8 0 274
20 0 492
19 0 398
20 0 393
33 0 821
7 0 206
13 0 389
4 0 129
7 0 257
60 0 1266
31 0 397
4 0 262
9 0 271




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM

NOVEMBER 7, 2006
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT DIRECTOR, ZONE 2

Vote For 1
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED
02 = WRITE-IN

0001 01 - ASTORIA
0002 02 - ASTORIA
0003 03 - ASTORIA
0004 04 - ASTORIA
0005 05 - ASTORIA
0006 06 - ASTORIA
0007 07 - ASTORIA
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH
0010 21 - CHADWELL

0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP
0013 24 - ELSIE

0014 25 - GEARHART

0015 26 - HAMLET

0016 28 - JEWELL

0017 29 - JOHN DAY

0018 30 - KNAPPA

0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK
0020 35 - NECANICUM
0021 36 - OLNEY
0022 37 - SEASIDE
0023 38 - SEASIDE
0024 39 - SEASIDE
0025 40 - SEASIDE
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES
0027 44 - SVENSEN

0028 45 - ARCH CAPE
0029 46 - WALLUSKI

0030 47 - WARRENTON 1
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2
0032 50 - WESTPORT

0033 52 - HILLCREST

~N oUW N

=SwWw N

0 03 =
426 100.00 04 =

0 12 0 373
0 14 0 603
0 27 0 617
0 18 0 5717
0 17 0 428
0 10 0 482
0 7 0 465
0 13 0 329
0 26 0 759
0 11 0 445
0 16 0 529
0 18 0 802
0 0 0 114
0 17 0 551
0 4 0 152
0 2 0 253
0 3 0 271
0 16 0 695
0 12 0 503
0 4 0 197
0 8 0 274
0 10 0 502
0 15 0 402
0 16 0 397
0 31 0 823
0 7 0 206
0 7 0 395
0 3 0 130
0 6 0 258
0 48 0 1278
0 19 0 409
0 2 0 264
0 7 0 273

UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0018

VOTES PERCENT
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 7, 2006 FINAL OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0019

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT DIRECTOR, ZONE 4
Vote For 1
01 = John McKesson 7,436 98.61 03 = OVER VOTES 1
02 = WRITE-IN 105 1.39 04 = UNDER VOTES 7,640

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 158 5 0 222
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 278 3 0 336
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 354 4 0 286
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 317 6 0 272
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 220 1 0 224
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 258 4 0 230
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 220 4 0 248
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 188 5 0 149
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 355 9 0 421
0010 21 - CHADWELL 196 3 0 257
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 275 6 0 264
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 381 5 0 434
0013 24 - ELSIE 55 0 0 59
0014 25 - GEARHART 269 2 0 297
0015 26 - HAMLET 81 0 0 75
0016 28 - JEWELL 108 0 0 147
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 125 3 0 146
0018 30 - KNAPPA 400 9 0 302
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 249 4 0 262
0020 35 - NECANICUM 94 0 0 107
0021 36 - OLNEY 122 0 0 160
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 213 3 1 295
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 230 3 0 184
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 226 1 0 186
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 438 4 0 412
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 79 1 0 133
0027 44 - SVENSEN 177 3 0 222
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 50 4 0 79
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 132 1 0 131
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 674 4 0 648
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 215 6 0 207
0032 50 - WESTPORT 154 0 0 112
0033 52 - HILLCREST 145 2 0 133




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 7, 2006
GENERAL ELECTION

RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT DIRECTOR, AT LARGE 2
Vote For 1
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03
02 = WRITE-IN 508 100.00 04

01 02 03 04
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 0 17 0 368
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 0 14 0 603
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 0 30 0 614
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 0 25 0 570
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 0 17 0 428
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 0 16 0 476
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 0 11 0 461
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 0 17 0 325
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 0 26 0 759
0010 21 - CHADWELL 0 19 0 437
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 0 18 0 527
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 0 21 0 799
0013 24 - ELSIE 0 1 0 113
0014 25 - GEARHART 0 22 0 546
0015 26 - HAMLET 0 2 0 154
0016 28 - JEWELL 0 2 0 253
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 0 6 0 268
0018 30 - KNAPPA 0 21 0 690
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 0 22 0 493
0020 35 - NECANICUM 0 3 0 198
0021 36 - OLNEY 0 11 0 271
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 0 14 0 498
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 0 13 0 404
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 0 17 0 396
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 0 26 0 828
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 0 11 0 202
0027 44 - SVENSEN 0 9 0 393
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 0 5 0 128
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 0 12 0 252
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 0 48 0 1278
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 0 19 0 409
0032 50 - WESTPORT 0 2 0 264
0033 52 - HILLCREST 0 11 0 269

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0020

VOTES PERCENT
= OVER VOTES 0
= UNDER VOTES 14,674




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 7, 2006
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
STATE MEASURE 39
01 = Yes 9,402 65.79 03
02 = No 4,890 34.21 04 =

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 206 152 0 217
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 314 252 1 50
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 360 242 0 42
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 328 223 0 44
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 248 168 0 29
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 265 206 1 20
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 248 190 1 33
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 175 133 1 33
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 459 267 1 58
0010 21 - CHADWELL 287 128 0 41
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 358 162 0 25
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 522 269 0 29
0013 24 - ELSIE 89 18 0 7
0014 25 - GEARHART 343 193 0 32
0015 26 - HAMLET 97 49 0 10
0016 28 - JEWELL 187 52 0 16
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 176 78 0 20
0018 30 - KNAPPA 501 187 0 23
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 312 181 0 22
0020 35 - NECANICUM 133 55 1 12
0021 36 - OLNEY 199 67 0 16
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 329 156 0 217
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 275 124 0 18
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 259 131 0 23
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 548 253 2 51
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 150 50 0 13
0027 44 - SVENSEN 267 114 0 21
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 75 48 0 10
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 167 86 0 11
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 873 390 1 62
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 274 121 0 33
0032 50 - WESTPORT 209 46 0 11
0033 52 - HILLCREST 169 99 1 11

UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL
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VOTES PERCENT

10
880




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 7, 2006
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
STATE MEASURE 40
01 = Yes 6,061 42.01 03
02 = No 8,365 57.99 04

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 131 231 1 22
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 208 381 0 28
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 242 368 0 34
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 213 343 1 38
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 148 278 0 19
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 163 312 0 17
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 150 294 0 28
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 120 188 0 34
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 267 484 0 34
0010 21 - CHADWELL 178 249 0 29
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 225 290 0 30
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 324 469 0 27
0013 24 - ELSIE 62 48 0 4
0014 25 - GEARHART 212 330 0 26
0015 26 - HAMLET 63 82 0 11
0016 28 - JEWELL 121 113 0 21
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 118 140 0 16
0018 30 - KNAPPA 315 373 0 23
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 193 296 0 26
0020 35 - NECANICUM 94 94 2 11
0021 36 - OLNEY 131 133 0 18
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 226 261 0 25
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 178 222 0 17
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 175 217 0 21
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 392 419 2 41
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 85 116 0 12
0027 44 - SVENSEN 178 204 0 20
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 43 78 0 12
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 100 156 0 8
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 567 703 1 55
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 184 218 0 26
0032 50 - WESTPORT 143 117 0 6
0033 52 - HILLCREST 112 158 0 10

UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL
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VOTES PERCENT
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 7, 2006
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
STATE MEASURE 41
01 = Yes 5,015 35.27 03
02 = No 9,202 64.73 04

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 112 243 2 28
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 178 389 1 49
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 202 399 1 42
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 156 397 0 42
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 136 283 0 26
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 130 337 0 25
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 113 334 0 25
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 103 204 0 35
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 241 503 0 41
0010 21 - CHADWELL 147 268 0 41
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 198 307 0 40
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 304 484 0 32
0013 24 - ELSIE 47 56 0 11
0014 25 - GEARHART 192 343 0 33
0015 26 - HAMLET 51 95 0 10
0016 28 - JEWELL 122 115 0 18
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 94 161l 0 19
0018 30 - KNAPPA 301 380 0 30
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 185 293 0 37
0020 35 - NECANICUM 70 117 0 14
0021 36 - OLNEY 106 154 0 22
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 169 310 0 33
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 102 274 0 41
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 132 250 0 31
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 280 524 1 49
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 66 130 0 17
0027 44 - SVENSEN 144 232 0 26
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 43 77 0 13
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 92 157 0 15
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 471 792 0 63
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 138 259 0 31
0032 50 - WESTPORT 108 149 0 9
0033 52 - HILLCREST 82 186 0 12

UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL
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VOTES PERCENT
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 7, 2006
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
STATE MEASURE 42
01 = Yes 5,043 34.20 03
02 = No 9,703 65.80 04

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 116 255 0 14
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 203 388 2 24
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 232 388 0 24
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 164 400 0 31
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 148 284 1 12
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 167 310 3 12
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 139 318 1 14
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 111 219 0 12
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 271 485 2 21
0010 21 - CHADWELL 118 327 0 11
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 207 323 1 14
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 219 591 0 10
0013 24 - ELSIE 44 67 0 3
0014 25 - GEARHART 180 373 1 14
0015 26 - HAMLET 57 90 0 9
0016 28 - JEWELL 102 149 1 3
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 94 172 0 8
0018 30 - KNAPPA 242 463 0 6
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 148 356 0 11
0020 35 - NECANICUM 68 128 0 5
0021 36 - OLNEY 81 196 0 5
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 164 335 0 13
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 146 255 0 16
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 160 241 0 12
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 322 496 0 36
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 61 144 1 7
0027 44 - SVENSEN 127 265 0 10
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 44 80 0 9
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 91 171 0 2
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 486 804 7 29
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 148 267 1 12
0032 50 - WESTPORT 95 167 0 4
0033 52 - HILLCREST 82 196 0 2

UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL
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VOTES PERCENT
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 7, 2006 FINAL OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION

RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52
VOTES PERCENT VOTES
STATE MEASURE 43
01 = Yes 5,990 40.57 03 = OVER VOTES 13
02 = No 8,773 59.43 04 = UNDER VOTES 406

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 124 252 0 9
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 186 410 1 20
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 225 395 1 23
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 223 347 3 22
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 145 289 0 11
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 168 309 0 15
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 154 306 0 12
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 128 204 0 10
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 271 497 1 16
0010 21 - CHADWELL 179 261 0 16
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 230 296 2 17
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 336 466 1 17
0013 24 - ELSIE 50 63 0 1
0014 25 - GEARHART 200 356 0 12
0015 26 - HAMLET 57 93 1 5
0016 28 - JEWELL 117 131 0 7
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 123 143 0 8
0018 30 - KNAPPA 300 398 0 13
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 226 272 0 17
0020 35 - NECANICUM 84 108 0 9
0021 36 - OLNEY 129 146 0 7
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 207 295 0 10
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 160 242 1 14
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 185 220 0 8
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 347 481 0 26
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 93 112 0 8
0027 44 - SVENSEN 180 206 1 15
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 46 84 0 3
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 108 150 0 6
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 610 692 0 24
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 185 231 1 11
0032 50 - WESTPORT 122 135 0 9
0033 52 - HILLCREST 92 183 0 5

PAGE 0025

PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM

STATE
01
02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

MEASURE 44

= Yes

= No

01 ASTORIA 1

02 ASTORIA 2

03 ASTORIA 3

04 ASTORIA 4

05 ASTORIA 5

06 ASTORIA 6

07 ASTORIA 7

08 ASTORIA 8

20 CANNON BEACH
21 CHADWELL

22 NORTH CLATSOP
23 SOUTH CLATSOP
24 ELSIE

25 GEARHART

26 HAMLET

28 JEWELL

29 JOHN DAY

30 KNAPPA

31 LEWIS & CLARK
35 NECANICUM

36 OLNEY

37 SEASIDE 1

38 SEASIDE 2

39 SEASIDE 3

40 SEASIDE 4

43 STANLEY ACRES
44 SVENSEN

45 ARCH CAPE

46 WALLUSKI

47 WARRENTON 1
48 WARRENTON 2
50 WESTPORT

52 HILLCREST

NOVEMBER 7, 2006
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

11,408 77.81 03
3,253 22.19 04

174
116
44
75
115
68
75
164
51
97
18
71
328
113
62
60

OO O OOO0ODO0ODO0ODOHOOODODODODODOODOOOOOODOODOHrHrH OO OOR PO
O

FINAL OFFICIAL
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VOTES PERCENT

OVER VOTES 6
UNDER VOTES 515




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 7, 2006
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
STATE MEASURE 45
01 = Yes 6,000 41.04 03
02 = No 8,619 58.96 04

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 125 240 0 20
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 194 395 1 217
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 229 395 0 20
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 223 342 0 30
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 165 263 0 17
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 175 301 0 16
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 147 304 0 21
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 128 190 0 24
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 309 453 0 23
0010 21 - CHADWELL 158 276 0 22
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 233 293 0 19
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 347 458 0 15
0013 24 - ELSIE 70 43 0 1
0014 25 - GEARHART 226 321 0 21
0015 26 - HAMLET 71 77 0 8
0016 28 - JEWELL 123 113 0 19
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 96 160 0 18
0018 30 - KNAPPA 299 399 0 13
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 189 311 0 15
0020 35 - NECANICUM 89 102 1 9
0021 36 - OLNEY 127 147 1 7
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 205 285 0 22
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 170 227 0 20
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 181 222 0 10
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 366 451 0 37
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 89 116 0 8
0027 44 - SVENSEN 148 240 0 14
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 55 70 0 8
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 88 170 0 6
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 575 716 0 35
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 177 229 0 22
0032 50 - WESTPORT 112 146 1 7
0033 52 - HILLCREST 111 164 0 5

UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0027

VOTES PERCENT
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 7, 2006
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
STATE MEASURE 46
01 = Yes 5,202 36.96 03
02 = No 8,874 63.04 04 =

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 115 236 0 34
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 185 380 0 52
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 224 372 0 48
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 lel 384 0 50
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 140 273 0 32
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 190 273 0 29
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 150 286 1 35
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 93 214 1 34
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 283 445 0 57
0010 21 - CHADWELL 113 291 0 52
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 193 312 0 40
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 288 490 0 42
0013 24 - ELSIE 44 65 0 5
0014 25 - GEARHART 215 305 0 48
0015 26 - HAMLET 51 90 0 15
0016 28 - JEWELL 90 143 0 22
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 92 160 0 22
0018 30 - KNAPPA 244 432 0 35
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 164 315 0 36
0020 35 - NECANICUM 80 107 0 14
0021 36 - OLNEY 111 158 0 13
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 203 280 1 28
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 137 247 0 33
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 171 223 0 19
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 331 465 1 57
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 81 113 3 16
0027 44 - SVENSEN 131 240 0 31
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 54 63 0 16
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 104 143 0 17
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 451 777 2 96
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 146 244 0 38
0032 50 - WESTPORT 91 158 0 17
0033 52 - HILLCREST 76 190 0 14

UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0028
VOTES PERCENT
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 7, 2006
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
STATE MEASURE 47
01 = Yes 7,509 52.58 03
02 = No 6,771 47.42 04

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 164 193 0 28
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 287 286 0 44
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 313 295 0 36
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 249 310 0 36
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 204 214 0 217
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 250 215 1 26
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 225 218 1 28
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 138 172 0 32
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 411 335 1 38
0010 21 - CHADWELL 184 223 0 49
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 291 220 0 34
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 388 393 0 39
0013 24 - ELSIE 77 33 0 4
0014 25 - GEARHART 278 248 0 42
0015 26 - HAMLET 81 62 0 13
0016 28 - JEWELL 127 116 0 12
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 135 120 0 19
0018 30 - KNAPPA 355 327 1 28
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 242 247 0 26
0020 35 - NECANICUM 112 77 1 11
0021 36 - OLNEY 148 116 0 18
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 266 222 3 21
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 213 177 0 27
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 230 166 0 17
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 465 338 1 50
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 116 82 0 15
0027 44 - SVENSEN 196 177 2 217
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 74 44 2 13
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 130 120 0 14
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 676 590 0 60
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 225 172 0 31
0032 50 - WESTPORT 133 122 0 11
0033 52 - HILLCREST 126 141 0 13

UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL
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VOTES PERCENT
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM

STATE MEASURE 48
01 = Yes
02 = No

0001 01 - ASTORIA
0002 02 - ASTORIA
0003 03 - ASTORIA
0004 04 - ASTORIA
0005 05 - ASTORIA
0006 06 - ASTORIA
0007 07 - ASTORIA
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH
0010 21 - CHADWELL

0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP
0013 24 - ELSIE

0014 25 - GEARHART

0015 26 - HAMLET

0016 28 - JEWELL

0017 29 - JOHN DAY

0018 30 - KNAPPA

0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK
0020 35 - NECANICUM
0021 36 - OLNEY
0022 37 - SEASIDE
0023 38 - SEASIDE
0024 39 - SEASIDE
0025 40 - SEASIDE
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES
0027 44 - SVENSEN

0028 45 - ARCH CAPE
0029 46 - WALLUSKI

0030 47 - WARRENTON 1
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2
0032 50 - WESTPORT

0033 52 - HILLCREST

~N oUW N

=Sw N

NOVEMBER 7, 2006
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

3,946 27.77 03
10,263 72.23 04

85 271 0 23
117 458 0 42
138 468 1 37
140 411 0 44
100 320 0 25
106 359 0 27

85 347 1 39

99 214 0 29
185 558 2 40

98 311 0 47
149 358 0 38
229 554 0 37

34 73 0 7
152 379 0 37

34 112 0 10

81 152 0 22

69 184 0 21
220 462 0 29
130 349 0 36

65 122 0 14

95 172 0 15
134 347 0 31
111 285 0 21
121 265 0 27
228 563 1 62

62 129 0 22
103 263 1 35

30 91 0 12

71 182 0 11
409 845 0 72
111 284 1 32

84 170 0 12

71 199 0 10

UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM

NOVEMBER 7, 2006
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

4-119 REVISION OF CLATSOP COUNTY HOME RULE CHARTER

01 = Yes
02 = No

0001 01 - ASTORIA
0002 02 - ASTORIA
0003 03 - ASTORIA
0004 04 - ASTORIA
0005 05 - ASTORIA
0006 06 - ASTORIA
0007 07 - ASTORIA
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH
0010 21 - CHADWELL

0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP
0013 24 - ELSIE

0014 25 - GEARHART

0015 26 - HAMLET

0016 28 - JEWELL

0017 29 - JOHN DAY

0018 30 - KNAPPA

0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK
0020 35 - NECANICUM
0021 36 - OLNEY
0022 37 - SEASIDE
0023 38 - SEASIDE
0024 39 - SEASIDE
0025 40 - SEASIDE
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES
0027 44 - SVENSEN

0028 45 - ARCH CAPE
0029 46 - WALLUSKI

0030 47 - WARRENTON 1
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2
0032 50 - WESTPORT

0033 52 - HILLCREST

~N oUW N

=Sw N

8,050 63.17 03
4,693 36.83 04

210 119 0 56
356 164 2 95
310 229 1 104
301 195 0 99
239 132 1 73
258 135 1 98
262 129 0 81
155 127 0 60
464 lel 0 160
198 171 0 87
290 191 0 64
487 233 0 100

63 38 0 13
323 134 0 111
75 52 0 29
129 77 0 49
131 97 0 46
369 254 0 88
278 172 0 65
117 48 0 36
135 107 0 40
291 121 0 100
223 124 0 70
208 138 0 67
4717 230 1 146
105 60 0 48
188 164 1 49
88 14 0 31
146 84 0 34
684 444 0 198
218 142 0 68
141 91 0 34
131 116 0 33

UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0031
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM

4-116 GEARHART GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND

NOVEMBER 7, 2006
GENERAL ELECTION

CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VO

TES

PERCENT

01 = Yes
02 = No
01 02
0014 25 - GEARHART 231 327

41.40
58.60

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

PAGE 0032

PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 7, 2006
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
4-117 WARRENTON WASTEWATER GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND
01 = Yes 949 55.43 03 OVER VOTES
02 = No 763 44.57 04 = UNDER VOTES

0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 688 606 1 31
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 261 157 0 10
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM

4-121 SEASIDE WATER GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND

NOVEMBER 7, 2006
GENERAL ELECTION

CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VO

1,

TES

546
560

P

01 = Yes

02 = No
01
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 371
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 303
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 275
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 597

ERCENT

73.41
26.59

03
04

= OVER VOTES
= UNDER VOTES
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 7, 2006 FINAL OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION

RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52
VOTES PERCENT VOTES
4-118 CLATSOP COMM. COLLEGE GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND
01 = Yes 5,704 38.98 03 = OVER VOTES 3
02 = No 8,929 61.02 04 = UNDER VOTES 546

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 158 216 0 11
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 264 325 1 217
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 257 370 0 17
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 241 334 0 20
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 184 245 0 16
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 234 234 1 23
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 210 242 0 20
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 130 200 0 12
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 408 332 0 45
0010 21 - CHADWELL 131 311 0 14
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 159 373 0 13
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 317 4717 0 26
0013 24 - ELSIE 41 67 0 6
0014 25 - GEARHART 188 363 0 17
0015 26 - HAMLET 59 84 0 13
0016 28 - JEWELL 114 124 0 17
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 111 153 0 10
0018 30 - KNAPPA 239 458 0 14
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 163 343 0 9
0020 35 - NECANICUM 69 117 1 14
0021 36 - OLNEY 59 217 0 6
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 213 271 0 22
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 177 218 0 22
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 154 243 0 16
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 361 454 0 39
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 69 130 0 14
0027 44 - SVENSEN 130 256 0 16
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 72 52 0 9
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 103 159 0 2
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 362 931 0 33
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 124 299 0 5
0032 50 - WESTPORT 104 146 0 16
0033 52 - HILLCREST 99 179 0 2
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 7, 2006 FINAL OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION

RUN DATE:11/27/06 08:50 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0036
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
4-120 KNAPPA-SVENSEN-BURNSIDE RFPD GEN. OBLIGATION BOND
01 = Yes 838 60.86 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = No 539 39.14 04 = UNDER VOTES 30

0017 29 - JOHN DAY 2 2 0 0
0018 30 - KNAPPA 440 259 0 12
0027 44 - SVENSEN 229 159 0 14
0032 50 - WESTPORT 4 5 0 1
0033 52 - HILLCREST 163 114 0 3




